LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Linear Actuator LA44
Data Sheet
LA44 | 2
Contents
Introduction................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 4

CAN/CSA-22.2 No 60601-1
LA44 | 4
Ordering example
LA
Actuator type: 44
Std. PL
Spindle pitch: 080 080 = 8 mm 12000 N X X
120 = 12 mm 10000 N X X
Stroke length: 200 XXX = XXX mm From 100-400 mm in steps of 5 mm X X
Safety: A A = Safety nut X X
D = Mechanical spline and
safety nut Not available with ML option X
L = Electrical spline and safety
nut X X
Feedback: 0 0 = None X X
P = Potentiometer Not available with ML option X
H = Dual Hall, digital Not available with ML option X
Not used 00 00 = Not specified
Motor type: B B = 24 VDC normal X X
E = 24 VDC fast X X
IP degree: 4 4 = IPX4 X X
6 = IPX6 X X
-
Colour: 2 2 = Grey RAL7035 X X
Back fixture: 1 1 = 0 degrees X X
2 = 90 degrees X X
Piston Rod Eye: 1 1 = With slot Installation + 3.3 mm X
2 = Solid X X
Option Lowering: 0 0 = None X
J = Manual Lowering Avalible in grey RAL7035 and Red RAL3020 X
Brake: 1 1 = Brake PUSH X X
Install. Dim: 0200 xxxx = xxxx mm X
X
Long installation with ML X
Long installation with ML X
Long installation X
Long installation X
Fire Category: 0 0 = None/HB X X
1 = V0 X X
Connector D D = Mini-fit X X
Cable: 0 0 = None X X
Safety factor 0 0 = 2.0 Bed applications X
1 = 2.0 PL Patient lifts X
2 = 2.5 Medical applications X
Not Used 0 0 = Not specified
Not Used 0 0 = Not specified
Chosen item number: 44080200A000B4-2110102000D0000
Max. stroke: 150 mm with 8 mm pitch
Max. stroke: 250 mm with 12 mm pitch
Check safety factor graphs
Check safety factor graphs
Check safety factor graphs
LA44 | 5
Installation dimension
Installation dimension option “0” in ordering example
Installation dimensions 12 mm pitch (10,000 N)
Standard piston rod Piston rod with slot (+3.3 mm)
Stroke length
100-300mm:
S+210 mm S + 213.3 mm
Safety nut in push is standard: no addition to installation
dimension
Piston rod eye with slot: Installation + 3.3 mm
Manual lowering not allowed
Installation dimension option “1” in ordering example
Installation dimensions 8 mm pitch (12,000 N) or 12 mm pitch (10,000 N)
Standard piston rod Piston rod with slot (+3.3 mm)
(not for 12,000 N)
Stroke length
100-300 mm:
S+230 mm S + 233.3 mm
Safety nut in push is standard: no addition to installation dimension